RNS Number : 3142H Bluejay Mining PLC 02 December 2020

Bluejay Mining plc / EPIC: JAY / Market: AIM / Sector: Mining

2 December 2020

Bluejay Mining plc

('Bluejay' or the 'Company')

Total Voting Rights

Bluejay Mining plc, the AIM, QTCQB, FSE listed and OTCQB traded exploration and development company with projects in Greenland and Finland, announces, for the purposes of the FCA's Disclosure and Transparency Rules, that the total issued share capital of the Company consists of 971,629,460 ordinary shares of 0.01p each ("Ordinary Shares") with voting rights.

The Company does not hold any Ordinary Shares in treasury. Therefore, the total number of voting rights in the Company is 971,629,460 and this figure may be used by shareholders in the Company as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change in their interest in, the share capital of the Company under the FCA's Disclosure and Transparency Rules.

For further information please visit http://www.bluejaymining.com or contact:

Roderick McIllree	Bluejay Mining plc	+44 (0) 20 7907 9326
Kevin Sheil	Bluejay Mining plc	+44 (0) 20 7907 9326
Ewan Leggat	SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP (Nominated Adviser)	+44 (0) 20 3470 0470
Adam Cowl	SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP (Nominated Adviser)	+44 (0) 20 3470 0470
Andrew Chubb	Hannam & Partners (Advisory) LLP	+44 (0) 20 7907 8500
Tim Blythe	Blytheweigh	+44 (0) 20 7138 3205
Megan Ray	Blytheweigh	+44 (0) 20 7138 3205

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

TVRDZMGZFZLGGZM Anonymous (not verified) Total Voting Rights http://www.DigitalLook.com 31488698 A Wed, 12/02/2020 - 13:50 LSE RNS Holding(s) in Company 80M